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1. Introduction
[bookmark: OLE_LINK2]A text proposal for TR 37.717-21-11 to add DC_66A_(n)5AA.
[bookmark: _Toc443593759][bookmark: _Toc460338137][bookmark: _Toc492043890][bookmark: _Toc492044144][bookmark: _Toc494295307]2. Text Proposal
---Start of changes---
5.1.X	DC_66_(n)5
5.1.X.1	Operating bands for EN-DC
Table 5.1.X.1-1: Band combinations EN-DC (three bands)
	EN-DC band
	E-UTRA CA band
	NR band
	Single UL allowed

	DC_66-(n)5
	CA_66-5
	n5
	



5.1.X.2	Configuration for DC
Table 5.1.X.2-1: Inter-band EN-DC configurations (three bands)
	EN-DC
configuration
	Uplink EN-DC
configuration
(NOTE 1)
	E-UTRA CA configuration
	NR band

	DC_66A-(n)5AA
	DC_66A_n5A
DC_(n)5AA1
	CA_66A-5A
	n5A

	NOTE1: Only single switched UL is supported



5.1.X.3		∆TIB and ∆RIB values
For DC_66_(n)5 the ΔTIB,c and ΔRIB,c values are derived from DC_66_n5 combination.
Table 5..1.62.4-1: ΔTIB,c
	E-UTRA and NR DC Configuration
	E-UTRA and NR Band
	ΔTIB,c [dB]

	DC_66_(n)5
	5
	0.3

	
	n5
	0.3

	
	66
	0.3



Table 5.1.116.4-2: ΔRIB,c
	E-UTRA and NR DC Configuration
	E-UTRA and NR Band
	ΔRIB,c [dB]

	DC_66_(n)5
	5
	0

	
	n5
	0

	
	66
	0


5.1.x.4	REFSENS requirements
No additional REFSENS requirement is needed.
---End of changes---
Reference
[bookmark: OLE_LINK23][1]		RP-201369, “New WID on Dual Connectivity (DC) of 2 bands LTE inter-band CA (2DL/1UL) and 1 NR band (1DL/1UL)” Huawei, HiSilicon
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EN - DC band  E - UTRA CA ban d  NR band  Single UL allowed  

DC_66 - (n)5  CA_66 - 5  n5   

  5.1. X . 2   Configuration for  DC   Table 5. 1 . X . 2 - 1: Inter - band EN - DC configurations ( three   bands)  

EN - DC   configuration  Uplink EN - DC   configuration   (NOTE 1)  E - UTRA  CA  configuration  NR band  

DC_ 66 A - (n) 5AA  DC_66 A_n 5 A   DC_(n)5AA 1  CA _66 A - 5 A  n5 A  

NOTE1: Only single switched UL is supported  
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